MTNs will bear an interest rate that would be set at a maximum coupon spread

over the applicable U.S. Treasury securities (shown in the table below) and determined on

the date of issuance based on the interest rate formula for the initial interest period:74

 Maximum Coupon Spread
 Over U.S. Treasury Securities

Range of Maturities  (Basis Points)

1 Yr. to less than 18 Mos. 105
18 Mos. to less than 2 Yrs. 115
2 Yrs. to less than 3 Yrs. 120
3 Yrs. to less than 4 Yrs. 125
4 Yrs. to less than 5 Yrs. 130
5 Yrs. to less than 6 Yrs. 135
7 Yrs. to less than 10 Yrs. 145
10 Yrs. to less than 15 Yrs. 150
15 Yrs. to less than 20 Yrs. 160
20 Yrs. to less than 35 Yrs. 175

The Company states the proposed spreads shown above “represent maximum levels

reflecting current market conditions” and provide “reasonably sufficient flexibility over the

two-year period for which authority is requested.”75

Following is the Company’s capital structure at December 31, 2006, plus a pro

forma giving effect to securities subsequently issued, matured and repurchased and further

adjusted to give effect to the proposed issuance, maturity and redemption of securities.76

   Security Adjustments   As reported

   from 1/1/2007 through   Dec. 31, 2006

   6/30/2007 & pro forma   plus pro forma

   issuances, redemptions   security

   As reported   and maturities   adjustments

   Dec. 31, 2006   through 2009   through 2009

   ($ Millions)  %  ($ Millions)   ($ Millions)  %

74 Petition, para. 9.
75 Response to RC-17.
76 Petition, para. 23, Exh. 3.

Honorable Kristi Izzo
November 21, 2007
Page 18

Long-Term Debt:

 First and Refunding Mortgages:   (A)  $  3,120  49.5% $   -   $   3,120  40.3%

  Matured through June 30, 2007   (113)   (113) -1.5%

  Issuance of Secured Medium Term Notes

   Series E, due May 1, 2037   350   (B)   350  4.5%

  Maturing First and Refunding Mortgage Bonds

   from July 1, 2007 through Dec. 31, 2009   (310)   (310) -4.0%

  Issuance of Secured Long-Term Debt

   from July 1, 2007 through Dec. 31, 2009   800   (C)   800  10.4%

   Total First & Refunding Mortgage Bonds   3,120  49.5%   727   3,847  49.7%

 Net Unamortized Discount   (4) -0.1%   -   (4) -0.1%

   Total Long-Term Debt  $  3,116  49.4% $   727   $   3,843  49.6%

Preferred Securities:

 Preferred Stock, $100 par value, cumulative

  without mandatory redemption, various series   80  1.3%   -   80  1.0%

   Total Preferred Stock  $   80  1.3% $   -   $   80  1.0%

Common Stock, Premium on Capital Stock,

 Other Paid-in-Capital & Retained Earnings:

 Common Stock (no par value)   892  14.1%   -   892  11.5%

 Other Paid-in-Capital   170  2.7%   -   170  2.2%

 Other Paid-in-Capital (Basis Adjustment)   986  15.6%   -   986  12.6%

 Unappropriated Retained Earnings   1,061  16.8%   725   (D)   1,786  23.0%

 Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss   1  0.0%   -   1  0.0%

   Total  $  3,110  49.3% $   725   $   3,835  49.3%

   TOTAL CAPITALIZATION  $  6,306  100.0% $   1,452   $   7,758  100.0%

(A)  Includes $113 million due within one year.

(B)  Issued for refunding of maturities of $27 million (included in $113 million) in 2007 and

   $323 million of maturities in 2006.

(C)  Includes approximately $400 million for maturities to be refunded and approximately

   $400 million for funding of capital expenditures.

(D)  Assumes Unappropriated Retained Earnings growth to support increased debt levels.

Following is the Company’s weighted average cost of capital as agreed to in

Docket No. GR05100845:77

 Amount   Weighted